Rules by Recommended Committee Assignments

		Promulgated Date	Effective Date	Filed w/ SOS Date	Last Revision Date
Education Committees					
Department of Education - Division	of Public School Academic Facilities and Transportation				
Repeal					
Academic Facilities High-Growth School	ol District Loan Program				ID#: 9243
Statutory Authority:	Ark. Code Ann. 6-20-2511 and 2512	01/22/2008	10/10/2008	09/30/2008	
Required under State or Federal Law:	Ark. Code Ann. 6-20-2511				
Requirement Statement:	(g) The Commission for Arkansas Public School Facilities and Transportation sh	all adopt rules to implement the pr	ogram established b	y this section.	
Repeal:	To date the Arkansas Legislature has not appropriated funding for the program, r rules.	nor has any district filed an applica	tion for a loan from	the Revolving Loan Fu	nd pursuant to these
Link to Rule Document:	http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/136/Rules/9243/Final/H	igh Growth School District Loan P	rogram AFT 029.pc	<u>lf</u>	
Academic Facilities Immediate Repair P	rogram				ID#: 1920
Statutory Authority:	Ark. Code Ann. 6-20-2504 through 2506 (repealed)	09/15/2005	10/22/2005	10/12/2005	
Required under State or Federal Law:	(none)				
Requirement Statement:					
Repeal:	Rules are obsolete. This program sunset in January of 2008 and has been replace has been repealed.	ed by the Academic Facilities Partr	ership Program. Th	ne law upon which thes	e rules were based
Link to Rule Document:	http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/136/Rules/1920/Final/A	cademic Facilities Immediate Repa	nir Program AFT 00	4.pdf	
Transitional Academic Facilities Program	m				ID#: 1923
Statutory Authority:	Ark. Code Ann. 6-20-2504 through 6-20-2506 (repealed)	03/13/2006	04/28/2006	04/18/2006	
Required under State or Federal Law:	A.C.A. 6-21-804(b)				
Requirement Statement:	(b) The commission shall promulgate rules necessary to administer the Arkansas provisions of this subchapter, which shall promote the intent and purposes of this school academic facilities throughout the state.				
Repeal:	Rules are obsolete. This program sunset in July 2009 and has been replaced by t repealed.	he Academic Facilities Partnership	Program. The law	upon which these rules	were based has been
Link to Rule Document:	http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/136/Rules/1923/Final/Tites/1923/Final/Tites/1923/Final/Fin	ransitional Academic Facilities Pro	gram AFT 019.pdf		